
ZZ61.8 SAINT MACAIRE BORDEAUX Revised

At TurnGo On
0 0.3 Begin Ride
0.3 S 0.3 D19 heading to

Langon/St Macaire/La 
Réole

0.6 S 0.7 D1113
1.3 S 0.2 Avenue de la

République/D1562
1.4 R >.1 Cours Gambetta/D8

(signs for

Fargues/Sauternes/Villandraut/Arcachon/Bayonne)
1.5 R 0.5 Cours de Verdun/D8
2 S 2.7 Route de Landiras/D116
4.7 L 1 Arrancon/Le

Petey-Est/D8E4
5.7 R 0.3 Bernède/D116E1
6 L 0.1 Turn left toward

Barette/Pajot O
6.1 S 0.3 Barette/Pajot O
6.4 S 0.4 Château Guiraud
6.8 R 0.6 Le Bourg S/À la Nère
7.3 L 0.5 Turn left to stay on D125
7.9 L >.1 Turn left toward D125
7.9 R 1.1 D125
9 L 0.2 Luquet/D125
9.2 R 0.2 Fombanne/D114
9.3 S 0.1 Mouyet

O/Mouyet-Est/D118
9.4 L 0.6 Les Bayles/D125
10.1 L 0.6 Couchire/D125
10.7 R 1.3 Turn right to stay on

D125
12 L 0.3 Route des Claousets
12.3 S 4.4 Rue du Quinze

Août/D125
16.7 S >.1 Route de Louchats/D115
16.8 R 4.8 Route de

Villagrains/D115E14
21.6 R 0.2 Route des

Resiniers/D219
21.8 S 0.4 Route du Gât Mort/D651
22.2 L 1.7 D111E2
24 R 4.7 Route de Saucats/D111
28.6 S 1.1 D651
29.8 R 4 Avenue Joseph Henri

Lainé/D108 (signs for 
A62/La Brède)

33.8 R >.1 Turn right toward Rue
Latapie/D108

33.8 R 0.1 Rue Latapie/D108
33.9 L >.1 Turn left to stay on Rue

Latapie/D108

At TurnGo On
33.9 R 0.2 Slight right to stay on Rue

Latapie/D108
34.1 S 0.2 Avenue Charles de

Gaulle/D108
34.3 S 2.1 Avenue du Reys/D109
36.4 S >.1 Allée des Colchiques
36.4 S 0.1 Allée Des Gênets
36.5 S >.1 Allée des Colchiques
36.6 S 0.3 D109
36.9 L 2.7 Rue Grand Rue/D219
39.6 R >.1 Rue du Président

Carnot/D1113 (signs for 
Portets)

39.6 L 0.2 Rue du Domaine de
Foncla/D214E7

39.9 L 0.8 D214
40.7 L >.1 Rue Alexandre Deleyre
40.7 L 0.2 Grand-rue
40.9 R 0.1 Rue de la Liberté
41 S 0.3 Rue de l'Hospital/D115
41.3 S 1.4 Route de la Palue/D115
42.7 L 0.2 Avenue du Général de

Gaulle/D10
43 L 0.1 Le Port/D10
43.1 S 0.2 Place de la

Liberté/D10E6
43.3 L 1.3 Rue Fontaine du

Bayle/D240E2
44.6 L 1.8 Les Camiades/Moulin À

Vent/D240
46.4 R 0.2 Chemin de la Bidane
46.6 L 0.7 Turn left
47.3 R 1 Route Croix de la

Mission/D115
48.3 R 0.1 Platon/D14
48.4 L 1 Route de

Saint-Caprais/D115
49.5 S 0.2 Route de Créon/D115E8
49.7 L 6 Piste Cyclable Roger

Lapébie
55.7 L 0.2 Lartigot
55.9 R >.1 Chemin de Lartigot
55.9 R 2.8 Chemin du Port de

l'Homme/D113E1
58.7 L 0.9 Quai de la Souys
59.6 S >.1 At the roundabout, take

the 1st exit
59.6 L >.1 Rue Jules Guesde
59.7 R 0.9 Quai de la Souys
60.6 S >.1 Quai Deschamps
60.6 R >.1 Turn right toward Quai

Deschamps
60.6 L >.1 Quai Deschamps


